HB 4001-1 (LC 248) 2/5/24 (JLM/ps)

Requested by Representative RAYFIELD

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4001

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "12" and insert "15".
- 2 In line 13, after "appoint" insert "four members as follows".
- 3 In line 14, after "representing" insert "the".
- 4 After line 16, insert:
- 5 "(C) One member who is a parole and probation officer.
- 6 "(D) One member who is a law enforcement officer.".

7 In line 17, delete "two" and insert "three".

- 8 In line 18, delete "One member" and insert "Two members".
- 9 In line 26, delete "drug" and insert "specialty".
- 10 On page 2, line 1, delete "for 'high need' individuals".
- In line 15, delete "September" and insert "November".
- 12

\_\_\_\_\_